Meter Code 2642
Scroll
2642000001
Sprint 210
CAUTION
1000
Imp/KVArh
1000
Imp/KVArh
UC3
NMI 12/2/83 3 P | 4 W | Ue: 3 x 240(415)V (SCS)
3 x 1-_100 A | Cl 1.0 | 50 Hz | Uimp: 6 kV   SW1 : 2A
Type code: SPD103
AS 62052.11
AS 62052.21
AS 62052.31
NIC 512-0603
MAC: 00135005FF4E5836
Config
dlms
COSEM
Complied
How to read your Three-Phase Meter
For Meter Code 2642
1	 Meter number – This is a number unique to
this meter, if you have an outage or we need
to quickly identify your property, this is the
best number to use. The first four digits also
identify the model of the meter.
2	 LCD display – Displays a cycle of information,
primarily the current accumulated usage by
this meter.
3	 Scroll/ ARM breaker reconnect button –
Press and hold this button for two seconds
to access the alternate channels. Tap to
advance to the next channel.
Also used to reconnect a disconnected
meter once it is in the Supply Armed state.
Press once to reconnect power.
Please see Page 4 for full instructions or
watch the video HERE:
4. Config  button – This button is disabled.
5	 Pulse Indicator – These lights pulse on & off
when electricity is being consumed; pulses
get faster as electricity consumed increases.
3
5
1
2
4
The display will rotate through the programmed channels, identified by the channel number in the Left of
the display. Pressing and holding the Scroll button will shift the display to the Page 02 channels.
The channels available on your digital meter are determined by the tariff you selected for your
electricity account.
The information on your meter is not appropriate for customer identification or diagnosis of
electrical problems – always refer any electrical work in your home to an electrician, and report
power outages, electric shocks or electrical hazards to Western Power.
Standard channel list
Page 01 Display List
Scroll Time [Secs] 5
Display ID Channel name Description
4 Time(hh:mm) The current time
5 Date The current date
7 kWh Imported Total The total import of electricity (consumption)
47 kWh Exported Total The total export of electricity across all rates
(generation)
50 kWh Exported Total Total Current
Rate A The total export of electricity at rate A
60 kWh Exported Total Total Current
Rate C The total export of electricity at rate C
999 Error Meter error encountered
40 kWh Imported Total Current Rate D The total import of electricity (consumption)
at rate D
99 Error Meter error encountered
How to read your Three-Phase Meter
For Meter Code 2642
Full Display
2620 Meter 2642 Meter
Supply Off Display
Supply Armed Display